



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1298/2025 with I.A. 30498/2025**

EYOX WELLNESS PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Nirmalya Shukla, Mr. Gurpreet
Sial and Mr. Swubitam Satnami,
Advocates.

versus

**M/S HCI HEALTH PRIVATE LIMITED
& ORS.**

.....Defendants

Through: None.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

ORDER

% **08.12.2025**

I.A. 30500/2025 (exemption from filing certified copies etc.)

1. Allowed, subject to the plaintiff filing certified copies of documents within four (4) weeks from today.
2. The application stands disposed of.

I.A. 30499/2025 (exemption from filing hash report)

3. The present application has been filed seeking extension of time for filing hash report under Section 63(4)(C) of the Bhartiya Sakshya Adhiniyam, 2023 ('BSA').
4. For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed and the plaintiff is granted 60 days' time to file a hash report under Section 63(4)(C) of the BSA.
5. The application stands disposed of accordingly.



I.A. 30501/2025 (exemption from affecting advance service)

6. This application has been filed seeking exemption from affecting advance service on the defendants.
7. Counsel for the plaintiff does not press this application and submits that he will duly serve the defendants.
8. Let service be affected within two (2) days from today.
9. Affidavit of service shall be filed before the next date of hearing.
10. The application stands disposed of as not pressed.

CS(COMM) 1298/2025

11. To be noted, summons are yet to be issued in the matter.
12. Re-notify on 17th December, 2025 in the 'Supplementary List'.

AMIT BANSAL, J

DECEMBER 8, 2025

Rzu