



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1298/2025**
EYOX WELLNESS PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Nirmalya Shukla, Ms. Gurpreet
Singh Sial and Mr. Shubham Sathami,
Adv.

versus

M/S HCI HEALTH PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Jayesh Kain and Mr. Yogendra
Kumar Verma, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT DALAL, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

25.03.2026

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

IA No. 30498/2025

1. Rejoinder has been filed and is taken on record. Pleadings in the captioned IA stand complete.

CS(COMM)1298/2025

2. As per office note, replication to the written statement of Defendant Nos. 1 to 3 has been filed. Accordingly, pleadings stand complete.

3. Let the Joint Document Schedule along with hard copies of documents be filed in accordance with law within four weeks from today.

List before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed, i.e., 02.04.2026, for further directions.

SUMIT DALAL, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 25, 2026/nm