



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1298/2025 & I.A. 30498/2025**

EYOX WELLNESS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Nirmalya Shukla, Ms. Gurpreet
Singh Sial and Mr. Shubham Satnami,
Advs.
Mob: 7906354958

versus

M/S HCI HEALTH PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Yogendra Kumar Verma, Mr.
Aditya Saurbh, Mr. Vishal Dabas, Mr.
Arun Kumar Assija, Mr. Anmol
Pandey, Mr. Vinayak Batta and Mr.
Shivam Verma, Advocates with
defendant nos. 2 and 3 in person
Mob: 9015236915
Email:
verma.yogendra160@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

02.04.2026

1. Joint Schedule of Documents is yet to be filed.
2. Accordingly, let the needful be done by the parties, within a period of one week, from today.
3. List before the Joint Registrar (Judicial), for further proceedings, on 20th April, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 2, 2026/ak