



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1298/2025**

EYOX WELLNESS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nirmalya Shukla, Mr.
Gurpreet Singh Sial & Mr.
Shubham Satnami, Advs.

versus

M/S HCI HEALTH PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Jayesh Jain, Mr. Yogendra
Kumar Verma, Mr. Aditya
Saurabh, Mr. Anmol Pandey &
Mr. Arun Assija, Advs. for D-2
& 3 (appeared through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL**

ORDER

20.04.2026

%

**I.A.No.30498/2025 (under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2
CPC)**

1. Pleadings in the captioned IA stand completed.
2. A joint request is made by learned counsel for the parties to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions.

CS(COMM) 1298/2025

3. The matter is at the stage of admission/denial of documents.
4. As per office note, the Joint Document Schedule along with hard copies of documents has been filed.
5. Learned counsel for the defendant is appearing through



video conferencing. Accordingly, admission/denial could not be conducted today.

6. On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on **06.05.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 20, 2026/nk