



\$~3

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 1298/2025

EYOX WELLNESS PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Shreya Singh, Proxy Adv.
(Mobile No. 6394628504)

versus

M/S HCI HEALTH PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Jayesh Kain & Mr.
Yogendra Kumar Verma, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL**

ORDER

07.07.2026

%

1. The matter is at the stage of admission/denial of documents.
2. The Joint Document Schedule is already on record.
3. If the hard copy of the Joint Document Schedule and the hard copies of the documents have not yet been filed, let the same be filed within four weeks from today.
4. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of learned counsel for the plaintiff. The request is not opposed by learned counsel for the defendant. Accordingly, the request is allowed.
5. List before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed, i.e., **09.07.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 7, 2026/nk