



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1298/2025 & I.A. 30498/2025**

EYOX WELLNESS PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Nirmalya Shukla and Ms. Shreya
Singh, Advocates.

versus

M/S HCI HEALTH PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Aditya Saurabh and Mr. Yogendra
Kumar Verma, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

% **09.07.2026**

1. List before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for completion of admission/denial of documents on 21.09.2026.
2. List before the Court on 23.11.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JULY 9, 2026

Sumit